
Age x lx dx px qx cv(qx) Lx Tx ex cv(ex)

0-1 day 100000 209 0.99791 0.00209 5.1 273 8115285 81.15 0.04
1-2 days 99791 25 0.99976 0.00024 15.1 273 8115012 81.32 0.04
2-3 days 99766 21 0.99979 0.00021 16.1 274 8114739 81.34 0.04
3-4 days 99745 13 0.99987 0.00013 20.7 273 8114465 81.35 0.04
4-5 days 99732 10 0.99989 0.00011 22.9 272 8114192 81.36 0.04
5-6 days 99722 8 0.99992 0.00008 25.8 273 8113920 81.37 0.04
6-7 days 99714 8 0.99993 0.00007 28.1 273 8113647 81.37 0.04

         
0-7 days 100000 294 0.99706 0.00294 4.3 1911 8115285 81.15 0.04
7-14 days 99706 33 0.99966 0.00034 12.9 1910 8113374 81.37 0.04
14-21 days 99673 18 0.99982 0.00018 17.9 1910 8111464 81.38 0.04
21-28 days 99655 13 0.99987 0.00013 20.6 1909 8109554 81.38 0.04

         
0-28 days 100000 358 0.99642 0.00358 3.9 7640 8115285 81.15 0.04
28 days-2 months 99642 37 0.99963 0.00037 12.3 8969 8107645 81.37 0.04
2-3 months 99605 24 0.99976 0.00024 15.2 8299 8098676 81.31 0.04
3-4 months 99581 23 0.99977 0.00023 15.8 8298 8090377 81.24 0.04
4-5 months 99558 15 0.99984 0.00016 18.9 8296 8082079 81.18 0.04
5-6 months 99543 13 0.99988 0.00012 21.5 8294 8073783 81.11 0.04
6-7 months 99530 8 0.99991 0.00009 25.3 8294 8065489 81.04 0.04
7-8 months 99522 10 0.99991 0.00009 24.7 8293 8057195 80.96 0.04
8-9 months 99512 6 0.99994 0.00006 29.7 8293 8048902 80.88 0.04
9-10 months 99506 6 0.99994 0.00006 30.1 8292 8040609 80.81 0.04
10-11 months 99500 7 0.99993 0.00007 28.9 8291 8032317 80.73 0.04
11-12 months 99493 5 0.99995 0.00005 35.4 8291 8024026 80.65 0.04

Table 1b.  Life table for the first year of life, Canada, 1995-1997: FEMALES

Note: Estimates with a coefficient of variation (cv) greater than 33.3% are to be used with great caution.
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